

PART I		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED	
Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31ST MARCH 2014 (Refer Note 5)	31ST DECEMBER 2013	31ST MARCH 2013 (Refer Note 5)	31ST MARCH 2014	31ST MARCH 2013	31ST MARCH 2014	31ST MARCH 2013
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	<b>Income from operations</b>							
a	Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	1,463.46	6,748.44	6,480.44	24,002.86	21,972.94	24,010.75	21,972.94
b	Other operating income	(13.84)	210.30	318.92	551.19	867.33	551.19	867.33
	<b>Total Income from operations (net)</b>	<b>1,449.62</b>	<b>6,958.74</b>	<b>6,799.36</b>	<b>24,554.05</b>	<b>22,840.27</b>	<b>24,561.94</b>	<b>22,840.27</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>							
a	Cost of materials consumed	135.85	3,113.76	3,399.23	11,174.45	10,919.15	11,174.45	10,919.15
b	Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	508.50	246.00	(235.46)	903.01	(652.87)	903.01	(652.87)
d	Employee benefits expense	628.32	624.92	541.23	2,446.43	2,289.67	2,461.43	2,318.71
e	Depreciation and amortisation expense	84.47	81.80	90.21	329.25	358.52	951.33	403.35
f	Power and Fuel (Refer Note 2 below)	910.38	1,797.08	1,666.91	8,027.90	6,393.94	8,027.90	6,393.94
g	Other expenses	416.89	1,058.54	821.45	3,649.43	3,261.03	3,831.45	3,439.53
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>2,684.41</b>	<b>6,922.10</b>	<b>6,283.57</b>	<b>26,530.47</b>	<b>22,569.44</b>	<b>27,349.57</b>	<b>22,821.81</b>
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items ( 1 - 2 )</b>	<b>(1,234.79)</b>	<b>36.64</b>	<b>515.79</b>	<b>(1,976.42)</b>	<b>270.83</b>	<b>(2,787.63)</b>	<b>18.46</b>
	Other Income	70.92	126.99	43.40	401.21	146.32	423.10	146.34
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items ( 3 + 4 )</b>	<b>(1,163.87)</b>	<b>163.63</b>	<b>559.19</b>	<b>(1,575.21)</b>	<b>417.15</b>	<b>(2,364.53)</b>	<b>164.80</b>
6	Finance costs	44.09	31.90	70.07	141.04	208.88	531.99	300.05
7	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items ( 5 - 6 )</b>	<b>(1,207.96)</b>	<b>131.73</b>	<b>489.12</b>	<b>(1,716.25)</b>	<b>208.27</b>	<b>(2,896.52)</b>	<b>(135.25)</b>
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	(0.18)	3.21
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax ( 7 ± 8 )</b>	<b>(1,207.96)</b>	<b>131.73</b>	<b>489.12</b>	<b>(1,716.25)</b>	<b>208.27</b>	<b>(2,896.70)</b>	<b>(132.04)</b>
10	Tax Expense	(10.86)	(19.65)	187.96	(69.54)	128.67	(70.30)	128.48
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax ( 9 - 10 )</b>	<b>(1,197.10)</b>	<b>151.38</b>	<b>301.16</b>	<b>(1,646.71)</b>	<b>79.60</b>	<b>(2,826.40)</b>	<b>(260.52)</b>
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period ( 11 ± 12 )</b>	<b>(1,197.10)</b>	<b>151.38</b>	<b>301.16</b>	<b>(1,646.71)</b>	<b>79.60</b>	<b>(2,826.40)</b>	<b>(260.52)</b>
14	Share of profit/(Loss) of Associates						(18.12)	(28.81)
15	Minority interest						67.31	8.23
16	<b>Consolidated Net Profit/(Loss) after Taxes, Minority interest &amp; Share of Profit or Loss of Associates</b>						<b>(2,777.21)</b>	<b>(281.10)</b>
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ` 1/- per share)	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48	1,955.48
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves				10,968.67	12,615.38	10,568.43	12,180.94
19(i)	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)</b> ( of ` 1/- each ) ( not annualised ) :							
	(a) Basic	(0.61)	0.08	0.15	(0.84)	0.04	(1.42)	(0.14)
	(b) Diluted	(0.61)	0.08	0.15	(0.84)	0.04	(1.42)	(0.14)
19(ii)	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)</b> ( of ` 1/- each ) ( not annualised ) :							
	(a) Basic	(0.61)	0.08	0.15	(0.84)	0.04	(1.42)	(0.14)
	(b) Diluted	(0.61)	0.08	0.15	(0.84)	0.04	(1.42)	(0.14)
<b>PART II</b>								
A	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>							
1	Public shareholding							
	Number of shares	104,525,888	104,525,888	104,525,888	104,525,888	104,525,888	104,525,888	104,525,888
	Percentage of shareholding	53.45%	53.45%	53.45%	53.45%	53.45%	53.45%	53.45%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding							
a	Pledged/Encumbered							
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group )	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b	Non-encumbered							
	Number of shares	91,021,467	91,021,467	91,021,467	91,021,467	91,021,467	91,021,467	91,021,467
	Percentage of shares ( as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group )	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of total share capital of the company)	46.55%	46.55%	46.55%	46.55%	46.55%	46.55%	46.55%
B	<b>DISCLOSURE ABOUT INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>							
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Received during the quarter		Disposed of during the quarter		Unresolved at the end of the quarter		
	NIL	2		2		NIL		

*[Handwritten Signature]*